2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

School District: 04513--WORTHINGTON CITY

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race

White

Black/African American

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Under 1 Year

Year
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
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Person in Households

Total Housing Units

Occupied (i.e., households)

Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied

Households
1-Person
2-Person
3-Person
4-Person
5-Person
6-Person

7-or-More Person Households

Renter Occupied

by Size: Total
Households
Households
Households
Households
Households
Households

Total
727
812
780
697
804
780
837
843
899
936
903
951
907
977
924
953
908
954
706
495

23,203
16,045
7,158

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

SCHOOL DISTRICT

58,388
57,415
51,694
2,356
71
2,906
10

378
973

1,035

Male Female

388 339
392 420
398 382
356 341
402 402
399 381
461 376
418 425
464 435
469 467
474 429
482 469
483 424
508 469
502 422
482 471
467 441
502 452
399 307
255 240
57,755

24,104

23,203

901

Person per
Household
2.49

2.67

2.08

23,203

5,871

7,874

4,052

3,641

1,315

352

98

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-64
75-84

Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

85 & Over

Total
23,203
1,128
5,065
6,028
5,455
2,683
1,540
1,046
258

Family
15,643
386
2,956
4,531
4,211
1,922
1,071
498

68

23,203
5,871
2,356
3,515

17,332

15,643

12,960
6,767
6,193
2,683

649
379
270
2,034
1,380
654
1,689
947
742

8,526

15,592
15,547
1
15,391
15,056
12,325
2,731
570
2,161
335
246

89

155

45

45

0

Non-
Family
7,560
742
2,109
1,497
1,244
761
469
548
190

File 1 (Ohio)--Produced by the U.S. Bureau of the Census.

Prepared by: Office of Strategic Research, Ohio Dept. of Development, July 2001.



